

Press release

Ängelholm 9 January 2020

Report from extraordinary general meeting in Cimco Marine AB

At the extraordinary general meeting of shareholders in Cimco Marine AB (publ) (the "**Company**") on 9 January 2020, it was resolved to change the Company's business name to OXE Marine AB by a corresponding adjustment of the articles of association.

The resolution was made in accordance with the proposal which has been held available before the general meeting. The complete proposal is published on the Company's website www.oxe-diesel.com.

Certified Adviser

FNCA Sweden AB is Certified Adviser for Cimco Marine AB (publ). Contact details to FNCA Sweden AB: tel. +46 8 528 00 399, e-mail info@fnca.se.

For further information, please contact:

Myron Mahendra, CEO, myron.mahendra@oxe-diesel.com, +46 76 347 59 82 Anders Berg, Chairman, anders.berg@oxe-diesel.com, +46 70 358 91 55

Cimco Marine AB (publ) has, after several years of development, constructed the OXE Diesel, the world's first diesel outboard engine in the high-power segment. The Company's unique patented engine-to-propulsion power transmission solutions have led to high demand for the Company's engines worldwide.